

## Summary Report of Activities from 1969 to 1972

The ICRC wishes to draw attention to the following corrections to be made in the Summary Report of Activities from 1969 to 1972, which it had issued for the XXII<sup>nd</sup> International Conference of the Red Cross:

On page 9, column 1, the second paragraph of the section concerning the Democratic People's Republic of Korea should read as follows:

*The ICRC asked the Red Cross Society of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea for news about the people. In January 1970, the Society informed the ICRC that the Government of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea was prepared to release and repatriate those wishing to return to the Republic of Korea. Thus, thirty-nine passengers were released at Pan Mun Jom, on 14 February, while the others remained in North Korea.*

On page 9, column 2, the sixth paragraph should read as follows:

*ICRC delegates rendered assistance to persons detained for reasons or offences of a political nature in Greece, from 1969 to 1971, and to persons arrested and interned under the emergency regulations in Northern Ireland, as from the end of 1971. They also visited penal establishments in Spain in 1972.*

On page 10, column 1, the last sentence of the first paragraph of the section concerning Northern Ireland should read as follows:

*At the end of September, the delegate-general for Europe went to London and then to Belfast, where an agreement was reached between the Government of Northern Ireland and the ICRC, under which the latter was allowed to visit the different categories of persons interned in Northern Ireland.*